

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7745/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in RSA No. 21/1991 & CMA No. 8586/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANANT RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.K.Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aashish Chopra, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Nagar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Trial Court in its order under Issue No.1 had recorded a finding that Anand Ram i.e. Petitioner No.1 herein is in possession of the land in dispute. The first appellate Court confirmed this finding. Respondents filed the Second Appeal in the High Court and on an application filed by them the High Court has recorded a prima facie finding that the respondents are in possession and has ordered that status quo be maintained regarding possession.

Issue limited notice as to why the impugned order of the High Court be not set aside and the case remitted back to the High Court for a fresh decision in accordance with law.

Issue notice on delay also.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

