

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18109/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in CMA No. 8587-C/2000 in RSA No. 21/1991 nof

The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANANT RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for c/delay in filing SLP with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sudershan Goel, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Prem Chandra, Adv.

For R-1

Mr. D.K. Dhakar, Adv.

Mr.R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Susil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is incomplete in respect of Respondent No.2.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent on deposit of process fee.

Process be given dasti as well.

Respondent No. 1 may file his counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master